
# of hospitals  # of beds Occupancy(%)  

699 199,920 

# of hospitals  # of beds Occupancy(%)  

Delaware 
Washington, D.C. 
Maryland 
New Jersey 
Pennsylvania 
Virginia 

	

14 	 4,710 	87.0 

	

20 	 11,512 	82.1 

	

81 	 29,666 	82.0 

	

145 	 49,908 	80.3 

	

321 	101,614 	80.0 

	

128 	 35,724 	84.3 
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APPENDIX B 

Utilization, Personnel and Finances in States  

Source: Hospital Statistics, American Hospital Association, 1980. 

Surgical 
Operations  

Full-Time 
Equivalent 
Physicians 
& Dentists 

Delaware 
Washington, D.C. 
Maryland 
New Jersey 
Pennsylvania 
Virginia 

	

15 	 4,220 	83.9 

	

17 	 8,563 	85.1 

	

84 	 25,174 	81.8 

	

135 	 43,743 	82.3 

	

314 	 86,360 	79.3 

	

134 	 31,859 	77.5 

55,597 
104,303 
366,493 
561,317 

1,155,280 
439,259 

204 
894 

1,556 
1,970 
3,368 

962 

8,954 2,682,249 

Data is from 1979 questionnaire. Physicians and Dentists are those 
employed by hospitals. 

****** 

Comparable Figures from 5 Years Before (1974 Questionnaire)  

Surgical 
Operations  

53,478 
136,184 
298,982 
518,238 

1,055,867 
383,985 

Full-Time 
Equivalent 
Physicians 
& Dentists 

138 
1,373 
1,695 
1,726 
3,636 
1,068  

709 	233,134 	 2,446,734 	9,636 


