APPENDIX B

Utilization, Personnel and Finances in States

Source: Hospital Statistics, American Hospital Association, 1980.

	# of hospitals	# of beds	Occupancy(%)	Surgical Operations	Full-Time Equivalent Physicians & Dentists
Delaware	15	4,220	83.9	55,597	204
Washington, D.C.	17	8,563	85.1	104,303	894
Maryland	84	25,174	81.8	366,493	1,556
New Jersey	135	43,743	82.3	561,317	1,970
Pennsylvania	314	86,360	79.3	1,155,280	3,368
Virginia	<u>134</u>	31,859	77.5	439,259	962
	699	199,920		2,682,249	8,954

Data is from 1979 questionnaire. Physicians and Dentists are those employed by hospitals.

Comparable Figures from 5 Years Before (1974 Questionnaire)

	# of hospitals	# of beds	Occupancy(%)	Surgical Operations	Full-Time Equivalent Physicians & Dentists
Delaware	14	4,710	87.0	53,478	138
Washington, D.C.	20	11,512	82.1	136,184	1,373
Maryland	81	29,666	82.0	298,982	1,695
New Jersey	145	49,908	80.3	518,238	1,726
Pennsylvania	321	101,614	80.0	1,055,867	3,636
Virginia	128	35,724	84.3	383,985	1,068
	709	233,134		2,446,734	9,636